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STATE OF LOUISIANA  

DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW 

DOCKET NO. 2020-9442-DNR 

************************************************* 

IN THE MATTER OF: HERO LANDS COMPANY, L.L.C. V. CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., 

ET. AL. 

 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES  

CONSERVATION DOCKET NO.:  ENV-2020-L01 

 

************************************************* 

ON REFERRAL FROM THE 25TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE PARISH OF PLAQUEMINES 

 

STATE OF LOUISIANA 

DOCKET NO. 64-320  DIVISION “A” 

HERO LANDS COMPANY, L.L.C. 

 

VERSUS 

 

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., ET AL. 

 

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC’S WILL CALL WITNESS LIST 

 Pursuant to the December 9, 2020, Order from Administrative Law Judge, Edwin 

Hightower, Chevron U.S.A. Inc. submits the below list of witnesses it intends to call at the above 

captioned hearing: 

1. David G. Angle, P.G., CGWP 

 

2. Michael E. Pisani, P.E.  

 

3. Angela M. Levert 

 

4. Luther F. Holloway, Ph.D. 

 

5. Helen Connelly, Ph.D. 

 

6. John Kind, Ph.D 

 

7. John R. Frazier, Ph.D. 
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Respectfully submitted, 

 

 

/s/ Claire E. Juneau 

Michael R. Phillips (#21020) 

Claire E. Juneau (#33209) 

Jeffrey J. Gelpi (#37130) 

Claudia Carrizales (#37628) 

KEAN MILLER LLP 

First Bank and Trust Tower 

909 Poydras St., Suite 3600  

New Orleans, LA 70112 

Telephone: (504) 585-3050 

Facsimile: (504) 585-3051 

mike.phillips@keanmiller.com 

claire.juneau@keanmiller.com 

jeff.gelpi@keanmiller.com 

claudia.carrizales@keanmiller.com 

 

L. Victor Gregoire (#22400) 

Richard D. McConnell, Jr. (#29973) 

John C. Funderburk (#35597) 

KEAN MILLER LLP 

400 Convention Street, Suite 700 

P. O. Box 3513 (70821-3513)  

Baton Rouge, LA 70802 

Telephone: (225) 387-0999 

Facsimile: (225) 388-9133 

victor.gregoire@keanmiller.com 

richard.mcconnell@keanmilller.com 

john.funderburk@keanmiller.com 

 

Robert E. Meadows (pro hac vice) 

Tracie J. Renfroe (pro hac vice) 

Elizabeth R. Taber (pro hac vice) 

Mitchell B. Bryant (pro hac vice) 

KING & SPALDING LLP 

1100 Louisiana, Suite 4000 

Houston, TX 77002 

Telephone: (713) 751-3200 

Facsimile: (713) 751-3290 

rmeadows@kslaw.com 

trenfroe@kslaw.com 

etaber@kslaw.com 

mbbryant@kslaw.com 

 

Attorneys for Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing has been served upon all known 

counsel of record, the Louisiana Department of Natural Resources Commissioner of Conservation, 

Mr. John Adams, and panel members, and the Louisiana Division of Administrative Law by 

electronic mail. 

New Orleans, Louisiana, this 11th day of December, 2020. 

/s/ Claire E. Juneau 

Claire E. Juneau 

 

 

 

 


